electrical actuator
series SQ..-0
design electric gear motor with additional emergency hand wheel with internal motor-protection, heating
resistance, gear box self blocking
materials body aluminium die-cast painted blue
mounting position any, preferable in upright position
temperature range -20...+70°C
electrical data

resistant coating, explosion proof type, IP68
SQ40A30Q11-EN-2019/01 © STASTO Automation KG page 1 of 7 www.stasto.eu
type code
SQ 6 - 0 A 6 - Q 14 - 01
4
6
10
15
20
25
60
80
type 100
actuator typ on/off actuator 0
voltage 24VDC A
230V/50Hz B
400V/50Hz M
operating time (Sekunden) 5 5
6 6
10 10
15 15
30 30
60 60
80 80
socket machining without adapter blank position
key K
flat W
square Q
socket size 9 9
11 11
14 14
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20
22 22
27 27
28 28
30 30
32 32
special version described in the article description 01,02,03...
low temperature equipment -40...+70°C
high temperature version 0…+90°C
other operating times
explosion proof type
SQ40A30Q11-EN-2019/01 © STASTO Automation KG page 2 of 7 www.stasto.eu
dimensions
A B C D E F G H I flange
ISO 5211 type
225 116 90 273 200 74 73 70 50 F05/F07 SQ4
225 116 90 319 200 74 73 70 50 F05/F07 SQ6
225 116 90 362 200 74 73 70 50 F05/F07 SQ10
225 116 90 362 200 74 73 70 50 F05/F07 SQ15
180 226 160 538 313 - 84 102 70 F07/F10 SQ20
180 226 160 538 313 - 84 102 70 F07/F10 SQ25
180 227 250 587 313 - 84 102 70 F07/F10 SQ60
221 227 250 587 313 - 84 125 - F12 SQ80
371 - 300 521 425 - - 125 - F12 SQ100
socket machining
square key flat
type square
s
key
Ød7
flat
s
SQ4 / SQ6 / SQ10 9 / 11 / 14 / 16 / 17 / 19 14 / 18 / 20 / 22 14
SQ15 9 / 11 / 14 / 16 / 17 / 19 14 / 18 / 20 / 22 14 / 19
SQ20 / SQ25 14 / 17 / 19 / 22 22 / 28 / 30 14 / 17 / 19 / 22
SQ60 14 / 17 / 19 / 22 / 27 22 / 28 / 30 / 32 14 / 17 / 19 / 22
SQ80 22 / 27 / 36 22 / 28 / 30 / 35 / 40 14 / 17 / 19 / 22
SQ100 22 / 27 / 36 28 / 30 / 35 / 40 / 48 / 50 / 60 32 / 36